10.41 ± 0.25
(.410 ± .010)
CL
LC
8.38 ± 0.25
(.330 ± .010)
CERAMIC
3.18 ± 0.1

 J = 5 %
 F = 1 %
How to Order
En
er
gy
 in
 J
ou
le
s
Overload Duration in Seconds
10
100
1
0.1
0.01
10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
TOLERANCE:			±	 0.38	 UNLESS	OTHERWISE	NOTED
	 (0.015)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
REV. 07/21
Power Derating Curve
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 PWR221T-30 Series Power Resistor
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (%
)
Case Temperature (°C)
100
120
75
50
25
0
0 20 806040 100 120 140 150
25 °C
Typical Part Marking
  221     30
  R500  1%
        YYWW
 COSTA RICA
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
MODEL
NUMBER
RESISTANCE
CODE TOLERANCE
DATE	CODE
COUNTRY
OF	ORIGIN
Soldering Profile
Power dissipation is 2.8 W at an ambient
temperature of 25 ˚C when mounted on
a double-sided copper board using
FR4 standard, 70 µm of copper, 39 x 30